

Special Case 20/2021(20/21)

Order No. 23

Dtd.10.05.24

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. adv. for the accud. Rupen Tamang files a petition u/sec. 317cr.pc and the same is considered.

No witness is present today.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix. **03.07.24 and 04.07.24** for evidence of rest witness.

Issue summons upon the rest witness as per C/S accordingly.

Dictated & corrected

by me

Sd/-

Judge (I/C)

SPECIAL COURT
UNDER N.D.P.S ACT
DARJEELING

Sd/-

Judge(I/C)

SPECIAL COURT
UNDER N.D.P.S ACT
DARJEELING