

CIS No.20 of 2021
Special Case No.20 of 2021

Order No.24 dated 03-07-2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused Rupen Tamang is absent today.

Learned lawyer for the accused files an application under section 317 of Cr.P.C. praying for represented the accused through learned advocate.

Prayer is allowed.

No witness is present.

Record shows that summons to the witness was not issued.

Existing schedule is hereby postponed.

Fix **21-08-2024** for appearance of accused person and settling date for trial.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Special Judge (NDPS Act),
District Judge, Darjeeling
In charge

Sd/-

Special Judge (NDPS Act),
District Judge, Darjeeling
In charge

