

Special Case No 20 of 21(20/21)

Order No. 30

Dtd. 19.05.25

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P is present.

The sole accused Rupen Tamang is present by filing hazira.

No S/R Is received nor any witnesses are present before the Court today.

Hence, the Case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To. **26.05.2025** forevidence of CSW No. 1, 5 & 6.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dict. & Cortd. by me,

Judge,
Special Court,
under NDPS Act,
Darjeeling.

Judge,
Special Court,
under NDPS Act,
Darjeeling.