

**Special Case no. 20 of 2021**  
**Reg. No. 20 of 2021**  
**Present: Sri Madan Mohan Mishra**  
**JO CODE WB00727**

**Order no. 37 dated 04.09.2025**

Accused on bail Rupen Tamang is absent by filing an application u/s 317 CrPC.

Learned Prosecutor Sri Rajarshi Dasgupta is present.

No prosecution witness is present.

One intimation has been received from the Siliguri Police Commissionerate disclosing that Sri Anil Roy, Inspector of Police, Detective Department, Siliguri Police Commissionerate could not attend the Court today as he is engaged in law and order duty on the occasion of Karam Puja.

Let the case be adjourned and be fixed for examination of prosecution witnesses CSW- 1 and CSW-5 as prayed by learned prosecutor.

To 18.12.2025 for examination of CSW-1 and CSW-5.

Accused on bail as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-  
Special Judge,  
(under the NDPS Act)  
Darjeeling

Sd/-  
Special Judge  
(under the NDPS Act)  
Darjeeling