

**Special Case no. 20 of 2021**  
**Reg. No. 20 of 2021**  
**Present: Sri Madan Mohan Mishra**  
**JO CODE WB00727**

**Order no. 38 dated 18.12.2025**

Accused on bail Rupen Tamang is absent by filing an application u/s 317 CrPC.

It is reported that learned Public Prosecutor Sri Raju Chettri is out of station.

No SR of summons issued in the name of CSW-1 Sri Anil Roy, Inspector of Police and CSW-5 SI Nimai Chandra Barman is received.

No prosecution witness is found present.

Let the case be adjourned and be fixed for examination of prosecution witnesses CSW-1 and CSW-5 on 13.03.2026 as prayed by learned prosecutor.

To 13.03.2026 for examination of CSW-1 and CSW-5.

Accused on bail as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-  
Judge,  
Special court  
under the NDPS Act  
Darjeeling

Sd/-  
Judge  
Special court  
under the NDPS Act  
Darjeeling