

**Special Case no. 20 of 2021  
Reg. No. 20 of 2021**

**Order no. 40 dated 25.05.2026**

**Today is fixed for examination of CSW-1 and CSW-5.**

**Ld learned Public Prosecutor is present.**

**Accused on bail Rupen Tamang is absent by filing an application u/s  
317 CrPC.**

**No prosecution witness is present before the court today.**

**The Court is vacant.**

**Ld. Additional District & Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court Darjeeling in-charge.**

**The case is adjourned for the end of justice.**

**Issue fresh summons upon CSW-1 and CSW-5.**

**To 29.07.2026 for examination of CSW-1 and CSW-5.**

**Accused on bail as before.**

**Judge,  
Special court  
under the NDPS Act  
Darjeeling (I/C)**